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PERTH: FRIDAY, MAY 29. [1903. 

SCHEDULE M. 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO FORFEIT GOLD MINING LEASES FOR NON-PAYMENT OF 
RENT AND FINES DUE. 

NOTICE is hereby given UUtt, in accordance with the provisions of Section 12 of "The Goldfields Act, 1895, 
Amendment Ac.t, 1898," it is the intention of the Governor, after 30 days from the date of t.his notice 

shall have elftpsed, to forfeit the undermentioned Leases OD the grounds stated above. 

HENRY GREGOR,Y, 
8th nt[ay, 1903. Minister for Mines. 

OriginaJ 
No. 

413E 
498E 
499E 
500E 
60;)E 
829AE 
tl82E 

1797E 
3177E 

Name of Lease. Registered Lessees. 

BROAD ARROW GOLDFIELD. 

32w 
47w 
48w 
49w 
80w 

127w 
143w 
308w 
643w 
7115w 
7t)lw 

10!)6w 
1073w 
1l10w 
1178w 
1188w 

Duke 
IJady Bountiful 

Do. East 
Do. West 

Pa,l;::eha 
Kathleen 
Duke South 
Pakeha North 
Victor v 
Duke Extended . 
Pakella West 
Pakeha South 
Paris South 
Paddington South Extended 
Golden Calf 
Britannia ... 

1198w Rob Roy ... 
1199w Montgomery 

1202w Windermere 
120l:lw Surprise ... 

1204w Lady Bountiful South 
205w La,dy Lucy 

1206w Eaglehawk United G.M. Co. 

New Standard Exploration Co., Ud. 
Lady Bountiful G.M. Co., N.L. 

. do. do. 
do. do. 

Venn, H any vVhithtl; Stafford, Frederick 
New Standard Explomtion Co., Ltd. 

do. do. 
Venn, Harry Whittal; Stafford, Frederick 
Grant, Jolui 
New Stltlldard Explomtion Co., Ltd. 
Velln, Harry Whitta 1; Stafford, Frederick 
OliveI', Gomer 
New Standard Exploration Co., Ltd. 

do. do. 
Grant, John 
Ca,mpbell, Ronald; Siney, Michael; Grant, J oseph ; 

Young, John Roger; Walsh, Terrence 
l'?ule, J onathan; nt[cGregor, John 
Flynn, Michael; Thomas, Alfred Jas.; Smit.h, Alfred; 

and H.eardon, Edward 
Polhill, Francis 
Curtis, Robt. Wm.; lVlaslen, Henry; Middlebrook, 

Mary Ann 
Bryant, Benjamin 
Ashleigh, Wm. EdwfLrd 
Michael, J ames 

COOLGARDIE GOLDFIELD. 

73 
84 

400 
575 
717 
809 

1076 
1464 
1559 
1610 
1839 

Sta,r of the South 
Clyde 

COOLGARDIE DIS'fRICT. 

lVIarshall, A. 

Great Coolgardie 
Londonderry 
Redleap .... 
Londonderry West 

Do. Sout.h 
vVainui 
Golden Queen 
Mt. Burgess Christmas Gift 
Royal'l'ar 

New Clyde Gold Mines, Ltd. 
The-Great Coolgarclie Gold Mine, Ltd. 
The Londonderry Gold Mine, Ltd. 
Silverthorne, John; Adair, J ames 
The Londonderry Gold Mine, TJtd. 

do. do. 
The New Clyde Gold MillPs, Ltd. 
The Golden Queen G .lVl. Co., N .L. 
Pearce, William Henry; Dougall, Thomas WaddeJ 
Ryan, Monica Mary 
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